Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Technical Education *****

No. EDN(TE)B(6)4/2013-II

Dated Shimla-171002, the 16th July, 2020.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to order the transfer and posting of following Principal, Government Industrial Training Institute without TTA/JT, in public interest:-

Sr.	Name of the Principal		From		То		Remarks			
No.										
1.	Sh.	Chain	ITI	Jawali,	ITI	Shahpur,	Against	vacancy	being	caused
	Singh		District I	Kangra	District	Kangra	due to re	etirement	of Sh.	Sanjeev
					5 I		Kumar,	DD(Trg.)	/Princip	al, ITI
			a ⁵		11		Shahpur,	-District	t Kanş	gra on
						0	31.07.20	20.		

The above Principal is directed to report for duty at his new place of posting on or after 1st August, 2020 and submit joining report to this Department as well as to the Director, Technical Education.

BY ORDER

Principal Secretary (Tech. Edu.) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

No. EDN(TE)B(6)4/2013-II

Dated Shimla-171002, the 1614July, 2020.

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

- 1. The Pr. Accountant General (Audit), H.P., Shimla-171003.
- 2. The Accountant General(A&E), H.P., Shimla-171003.
- 3. The Director, Technical Education, H.P., Sundernagar, District Mandi, H.P.
- 4. The Principal, Concerned Industrial Training Institute(s).
- 5. Concerned Officer (By Name).
- 6. Personal file of the concerned Officers.
- 7. Guard File.

(Sanjay Chauhan)

Under Secretary(TE) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Ph: 0177-2628476